. Schull .	09-11-2		<u> </u>	· (.
Torm PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)				ARTMENT OF Patent and Tra
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1025465	35	-	-
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of P	V Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached	original docume	Posts or copy th
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name and addres		
······································		Name: SIRENZA	-	
XEMOD, INC.		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other				
		City: BROOMFIE	LD Sta	te: CO Zip
08/08/03 Execution Date:		·		
		Additional name(s) &		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		- 41	d-4f 44	-1141 1-
If this document is being filed toget		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(S)		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of a	oplications an	d patents i
Name: BORIS G. TANKHILE	EVICH	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>40.0</u>
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged f	to deposit a
	-			
		8. Deposit account i	number:	
Street Address: Law Offices of Boris	s G. Tankhilevich			
536 North Civic Drive,	Suite A	,		
	94597			and the second
City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:				
City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	/	
City: <u>Walnut Creek</u> _State: <u>CA</u> _Zip: 9. Signature.				
9. Signature. BORIS G. TANKHILEVICH	DO NOT USE	\square		September
9. Signature. BORIS G. TANKHILEVICH Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
9. Signature. BORIS G. TANKHILEVICH Name of Person Signing Total numbe	DO NOT USE	Signature sheet, attachments, and	documents: 3	Date

REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0757

Docket No. Xemod-6/Tank-144

ASSIGNMENT TO SIRENZA MICRODEVICES, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

XEMOD, INC (hereinafter called XEMOD)

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SIRENZA MICRODEVICES, Inc. (hereinafter called SIRENZA), a Colorado Corporation having its principal place of business at 303 South Technology Court, Broomfield, CO 80021, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the United States Letters Patent entitled:

"QUASI-MESH GATE STRUCTURE FOR LATERAL RF MOS DEVICES"

X Patent No..: <u>5,900,663</u> issued on <u>May 4, 1999</u> corresponding to U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/020,256</u> filed on <u>February 7, 1998</u>;

And for the above consideration, XEMOD agrees promptly upon request of SIRENZA, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to SIRENZA, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said Letters Patent and all patent rights therein, in the United Sates and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by XEMOD lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by SIRENZA;

XEMOD further covenants with SIRENZA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

XEMOD, INC.

Joseph H. Johnson Pilesiden	
Signature	Date 8-8-03

Page 1

Docket No. Xemod-6/Tank-144

•

.

•

.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ARIZONA
County of Man Coph
Before me, this day of day of personally
appeared Joseph H. Johnson
who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
his orher free act and deed.
- Inter inter all and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA FOLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 27, 2005

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/08/2003